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Table 4. Net Cash Return From Agricultural Sales:  1992 and 1987
[Data are based on a sample of farms.  For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item

1992 1987

All farms

Farms with
sales of

$10,000 or
more

Farms with
sales of less
than $10,000 All farms

Farms with
sales of

$10,000 or
more

Farms with sales
of less than

$10,000

Net cash return from agricultural sales for the farm unit (see text) farms ------------- 17 022 3 562 13 460 17 237 3 129 14 108
$1,000-- 49 571 60 284 –10 714 38 395 45 151 –6 756

Average per farm dollars ----------------------------------------------------- 2 912 16 924 –796 2 227 14 430 –479

Farms with net gains 1 number-------------------------------------------------- 8 652 2 749 5 903 8 705 2 457 6 248
$1,000-- 80 759 69 866 10 893 63 494 52 097 11 397

Average per farm dollars --------------------------------------------------- 9 334 25 415 1 845 7 294 21 204 1 824

Gain ofm
Less than $1,000 ----------------------------------------------- 2 435---------- 146 2 289 2 693 168 2 525
$1,000 to $4,999 ----------------------------------------------- 3 821---------- 566 3 255 3 819 542 3 277
$5,000 to $9,999 ----------------------------------------------- 1 008---------- 649 359 1 114 668 446
$10,000 to $24,999 --------------------------------------------- 799---------- 799 – 592 592 –
$25,000 to $49,999 --------------------------------------------- 307---------- 307 – 252 252 –
$50,000 or more ----------------------------------------------- 282---------- 282 – 235 235 –

Farms with net losses number -------------------------------------------------- 8 370 813 7 557 8 532 672 7 860
$1,000-- 31 188 9 581 21 606 25 099 6 946 18 153

Average per farm dollars --------------------------------------------------- 3 726 11 785 2 859 2 942 10 336 2 310

Loss ofm
Less than $1,000 ----------------------------------------------- 2 836---------- 94 2 742 3 089 94 2 995
$1,000 to $4,999 ----------------------------------------------- 3 851---------- 261 3 590 4 233 229 4 004
$5,000 to $9,999 ----------------------------------------------- 1 039---------- 164 875 803 151 652
$10,000 to $24,999 --------------------------------------------- 539---------- 210 329 351 144 207
$25,000 to $49,999 --------------------------------------------- 88---------- 67 21 37 35 2
$50,000 or more ----------------------------------------------- 17---------- 17 – 19 19 –

1Farms with total production expenses equal to market value of agricultural products sold are included as farms with gains of less than $1,000.

Table 5. Government Payments and Other Farm-Related Income:  1992 and 1987
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item

All farms Farms with sales of $10,000 or more

Farms
Value

($1,000) Farms
Value

($1,000)

Government payments 1992----------------------------------------------------- 2 158 3 654 978 2 748
1987-- 2 116 5 597 950 4 506

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 1 693 (X) 2 809
1987-- (X) 2 645 (X) 4 743

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 -------------------------------------------------------- 1 271--------- 534 374 (D)
$1,000 to $4,999 -------------------------------------------------- 739--------- 1 568 462 1 051
$5,000 to $9,999 -------------------------------------------------- 101--------- 674 96 642
$10,000 to $24,999 ------------------------------------------------ 39--------- 601 38 (D)
$25,000 to $49,999 ------------------------------------------------ 8--------- 277 8 277
$50,000 or more -------------------------------------------------- –--------- – – –

Amount from Conservation Reserve and Wetlands Reserve Programs 1992 -------- 193 221 83 121
Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 1 144 (X) 1 453

Other farm-related income, gross before taxes and expenses 2 1992----------------- 2 963 9 538 922 5 095
1987-- 2 564 5 848 700 2 629

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 3 219 (X) 5 527
1987-- (X) 2 281 (X) 3 756

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 -------------------------------------------------------- 1 460--------- 467 380 116
$1,000 to $4,999 -------------------------------------------------- 980--------- 2 318 268 655
$5,000 to $9,999 -------------------------------------------------- 271--------- 1 821 123 818
$10,000 to $24,999 ------------------------------------------------ 219--------- 3 029 125 1 779
$25,000 to $49,999 ------------------------------------------------ 20--------- 581 13 406
$50,000 or more -------------------------------------------------- 13--------- 1 321 13 1 321

Customwork and other agricultural services 1992 -------------------------------- 932 3 731 304 2 590
1987-- 863 1 794 250 881

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 4 003 (X) 8 518
1987-- (X) 2 079 (X) 3 523

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 ------------------------------------------------------ 423--------- 146 105 41
$1,000 to $4,999 ------------------------------------------------ 328--------- 775 81 205
$5,000 to $9,999 ------------------------------------------------ 116--------- 835 53 369
$10,000 to $24,999 ---------------------------------------------- 46--------- 776 46 776
$25,000 to $49,999 ---------------------------------------------- 10--------- 300 10 300
$50,000 or more ------------------------------------------------ 9--------- 899 9 899

Rental of farmland 1992 ------------------------------------------------------- 866 1 143 201 426
1987-- 749 875 169 295

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 1 319 (X) 2 120
1987-- (X) 1 168 (X) 1 744

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 ------------------------------------------------------ 502--------- 209 78 (D)
$1,000 to $4,999 ------------------------------------------------ 332--------- 704 100 207
$5,000 to $9,999 ------------------------------------------------ 30--------- (D) 21 125
$10,000 to $24,999 ---------------------------------------------- 1--------- (D) 1 (D)
$25,000 or more ------------------------------------------------ 1--------- (D) 1 (D)

See footnotes at end of table.

14  WEST VIRGINIA 1992 CENSUS OF AGRICULTUREmSTATE DATA



TIPS [UPF]  BATCH_870  [ACEN,C_ARLEDGE]   3/14/94   8:42 AM  MACHINE: EPCV20  DATA:VOL1_TIPS_ST_55.TIPS;1    *  3/ 1/94  12:59:00  TAPE: NOreel  FRAME:  8
TSF:TIPS92-13001847.DAT;1   3/ 1/94  13:00:33  UTF:TIPS93-13001847.DAT;1   3/ 1/94  13:00:33  META:VOL1_TIPS96_ST_55.DAT;1   3/ 1/94  13:12:33

Table 5. Government Payments and Other Farm-Related Income:  1992 and 1987 mCon.
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Item

All farms Farms with sales of $10,000 or more

Farms
Value

($1,000) Farms
Value

($1,000)

Other farm-related income, gross before taxes and expenses 2
mCon.

Sales of forest products and Christmas trees 1992 ------------------------------- 779 3 777 214 1 644
1987-- 700 2 479 180 1 069

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 4 849 (X) 7 680
1987-- (X) 3 541 (X) 5 936

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 ------------------------------------------------------ 249--------- 90 35 13
$1,000 to $4,999 ------------------------------------------------ 258--------- 601 63 193
$5,000 to $9,999 ------------------------------------------------ 123--------- 781 45 276
$10,000 to $24,999 ---------------------------------------------- 137--------- 1 733 66 765
$25,000 or more ------------------------------------------------ 12--------- 572 5 397

Other farm-related income sources 1992 ---------------------------------------- 827 888 353 436
1987-- 536 700 235 385

Average per farm 1 1992--------------------------------------------------- (X) 1 074 (X) 1 236
1987-- (X) 1 306 (X) 1 639

1992 farms with receipts of m
$1 to $999 ------------------------------------------------------ 637--------- 94 273 53
$1,000 to $4,999 ------------------------------------------------ 151--------- 305 62 110
$5,000 to $9,999 ------------------------------------------------ 12--------- (D) 6 (D)
$10,000 to $24,999 ---------------------------------------------- 26--------- 370 11 185
$25,000 or more ------------------------------------------------ 1--------- (D) 1 (D)

1Data are in whole dollars.
2Data are based on a sample of farms.
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Table 6. Commodity Credit Corporation Loans:  1992 and 1987
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

CCC loans

1992 1987

Farms
Value

($1,000) Farms
Value

($1,000)

Total 86-------------------------------------------------------- 1 161 147 1 216

Average per farm 1 (X)----------------------------------------------- 13 497 (X) 8 272

Farms with loans of m
$1 to $999 29--------------------------------------------------------- (D) 41 17
$1,000 to $4,999 27---------------------------------------------------- 69 65 181
$5,000 to $9,999 13---------------------------------------------------- 84 13 (D)
$10,000 to $19,999 3-------------------------------------------------- 43 15 (D)
$20,000 to $24,999 2-------------------------------------------------- (D) 1 (D)
$25,000 to $49,999 6-------------------------------------------------- 216 8 (D)
$50,000 or more 6---------------------------------------------------- 691 4 399

Corn 54----------------------------------------------------------------- 813 120 1 125
Average per farm 1 (X)----------------------------------------------- 15 059 (X) 9 377

Farms with loans of m
$1 to $999 16------------------------------------------------------- 9 27 11
$1,000 to $9,999 23-------------------------------------------------- 95 67 250
$10,000 to $24,999 5------------------------------------------------ 84 14 202
$25,000 or more 10-------------------------------------------------- 625 12 662

Wheat 8--------------------------------------------------------------- 17 7 8
Average per farm 1 (X)----------------------------------------------- 2 148 (X) 1 165

Farms with loans of m
$1 to $999 5------------------------------------------------------- 2 5 (D)
$1,000 to $9,999 2-------------------------------------------------- (D) 2 (D)
$10,000 to $24,999 1------------------------------------------------ (D) – –
$25,000 or more –-------------------------------------------------- – – –

Soybeans 9------------------------------------------------------------ 273 1 (D)
Average per farm 1 (X)----------------------------------------------- 30 360 (X) (D)

Farms with loans of m
$1 to $999 –------------------------------------------------------- – – –
$1,000 to $9,999 1-------------------------------------------------- (D) – –
$10,000 to $24,999 4------------------------------------------------ (D) 1 (D)
$25,000 or more 4-------------------------------------------------- 202 – –

Sorghum, barley, and oats 3--------------------------------------------- (D) 4 (D)
Average per farm 1 (X)----------------------------------------------- (D) (X) (D)

Farms with loans of m
$1 to $999 2------------------------------------------------------- (D) 3 2
$1,000 to $9,999 1-------------------------------------------------- (D) 1 (D)
$10,000 to $24,999 –------------------------------------------------ – – –
$25,000 or more –-------------------------------------------------- – – –

Cotton –--------------------------------------------------------------- – – –
Average per farm 1 (X)----------------------------------------------- – (X) –

Farms with loans of m
$1 to $999 –------------------------------------------------------- – – –
$1,000 to $9,999 –-------------------------------------------------- – – –
$10,000 to $24,999 –------------------------------------------------ – – –
$25,000 or more –-------------------------------------------------- – – –

Sunflower seed, flaxseed, safflower, canola, other rapeseed, and mustard
seed 1---------------------------------------------------------------- (D) (NA) (NA)

Average per farm 1 (X)----------------------------------------------- (D) (X) (NA)

Farms with loans of m
$1 to $999 1------------------------------------------------------- (D) (NA) (NA)
$1,000 to $9,999 –-------------------------------------------------- – (NA) (NA)
$10,000 to $24,999 –------------------------------------------------ – (NA) (NA)
$25,000 or more –-------------------------------------------------- – (NA) (NA)

Peanuts, rye, rice, tobacco, and honey 28---------------------------------- 50 23 61
Average per farm 1 (X)----------------------------------------------- 1 800 (X) 2 653

Farms with loans of m
$1 to $999 13------------------------------------------------------- 3 11 5
$1,000 to $9,999 15-------------------------------------------------- 47 11 (D)
$10,000 to $24,999 –------------------------------------------------ – 1 (D)
$25,000 or more –-------------------------------------------------- – – –

1Data are in whole dollars.
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